
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 5 300 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU MAY ANNIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/3L. Williams 533078 2/1240

 2 JIMARY PASSION Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/1M. Ross 507479 7/6225

 3 BETTY KINGSBRAE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/1E. Patton 498396 9/6216

 4 WILGUNYA LAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3D. King 539200 2/1211

 5 KNOW ALL JAMIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3D. King 539197 2/1211

 6 LIFE'S GOOD Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/3J. Watts 538415 3/1210

 7 LOTTE'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/3R. Andrews 529676 2/1207

 8 SLINGSHOT PETE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/1S. Staples 529369 8/4186

 9 STACKED DECK Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/3L. Walker 539039 2/1171

 10 RED POLLARD Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Monaghan 530717 9/6171

 11 CHARLIE VALLEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4P 5/1D. Winters 532456 6/5165

 12 BRAVE SUZY Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 6P 5/1D. Gilroy 508975 5/3159

 13 LINCOLN VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/4D. Irwin 539206 2/0158

 14 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4C. Northfield 542272 1/0151

 15 CROWN TINA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 1P 5/2C. Lombe 525241 3/2150

 16 COUNTRY SPECIAL Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/3S. Casey 525590 2/1144

 17 GO BANANAS Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 3P 5/2S. Kempshall 529919 3/2141

 18 FERNANDO VALLEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6C 3P 6P 5/4W. Griffiths 523642 1/0140

 19 BLACKPOOL GRACE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 8P 5/2T. Duncan 527064 4/2135

 20 CROWN ARMANI Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4D. Gilroy 525243 1/0135

 21 FABULOUS GAL Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 8P 5/4T. Duncan 535571 1/0132

 22 ROLLING SMOKE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/3J. Northfield 500634 2/1132

 23 PAT'S ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/3D. Bates 528632 2/1126

 24 BRIAN GRIFFIN Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/1D. Bates 528631 7/4126

 25 HUNTER KINGSBRAE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5M 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6126

 26 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/2G. Northfield 526250 3/2120

 27 GOT SOMETHING Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 498805 6/4120

 28 DOUGIE'S REGRET Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 3P 5/4D. King 529958 1/0120

 29 SHY REACTION Grade order Grade 5 4P (FEL)P 8P 5/2S. Mcdiarmid 507520 3/2120
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 30 BOKARM NERO Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 522897 1/0116

 31 LUCY VAN PELT 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 3P 5/1D. Bates 472830 6/3111

 32 DETECTIVE DECKER Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 2P 5/3S. Staples 532280 2/1108

 33 JAKE'S A RAKE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 8P 5/2G. Northfield 529897 3/2108

 34 SKYLAH'S MISFIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Hancock 539198 1/0107

 35 SAINT PABLO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5M 7P 5P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5101

 36 KINGSBRAE WILMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 8P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/799

 37 SON OF THIRTY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 8P 5/4M. Landrigan 540250 1/099

 38 WILD AMBITION 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 4P 5/1D. King 524944 7/690

 39 PIRATA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 8P 5/4D. Gilroy 488928 4/084

 40 FIRE CRACKER 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/1L. Williams 499177 4/381

 41 CHANTELLE SMELLS Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/3G. Northfield 529902 2/178

 42 WHAUCHOPE JINX 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/078

 43 BLUE ROCKY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/278

 44 LOZZA'S RETURN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 8P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 45 DIAMOND SPARKLE Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 8P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 5/475

 46 ROCKSTAR SOLO Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/4G. Northfield 495311 1/072

 47 ROCHILL STORM 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 5P 5/4L. Williams 531178 1/072

 48 JUSTINE THE LION Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 8P 5/3C. Supple 530560 2/166

 49 RUSSELL'S GONE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/163
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 1 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 6P M/1A. Bradley 530523 0/094

 2 JACKIE'S CHOICE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIS, 24/08/2021, R1, P

CAS, 19/08/2021, R1, P

6P 2P 2P M/1L. Walker 539041 0/0134

 3 BLAZING BONUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 29/08/2021, R1, P

CAS, 12/08/2021, R1, P

7P 2P 3P M/1E. Harris 537453 0/088

 4 ROBELL SKYLA First start M/1B. Ellis 542706 0/00

 5 POP'S LUCK First start M/1S. Ellem 532535 0/00

 6 KINGSBRAE MONICA Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 02/09/2021, R2, P 4P M/1C. Northfield 542270 0/058

 7 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1D. Winters 532455 0/088

 8 MAKE IT EASY Weighted points score LIS, 27/07/2021, R1, P 7P 6P M/1S. Casey 526147 0/039

 9 EVERLAST LAD Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1B. Ellis 538652 0/035
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 1 ALLEGRO DIAMOND Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Monaghan 498594 15/14402

 2 HOOTIN' ANNIE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 05/09/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2L. Cunningham 507686 14/13378

 3 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 6P 1/1B. Merillo 528241 9/8315

 4 RUBY'S LEGACY Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 2/1/2P. Supple 527216 9/8264

 5 COUNTRY COTTAGE Last start placegetter LIS, 24/08/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 2/1/2D. Casey 507481 19/18234

 6 LOTTIE'S BEACH 2 Dropping in grade GRA, 29/08/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 3/1/2G. Dart 516061 16/9189

 7 LIAR TELLER 2 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2W. Griffiths 497006 9/7213

 8 MIDNIGHT BELLA Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2T. Duncan 526895 6/4228

 9 MACIE BOURBON Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 8P 4/1/1C. Supple 530557 9/8177

 10 MARION'S REGRET Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 8P 4/1/1G. Hancock 498590 11/10150
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 1 LIAR TELLER 1 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2W. Griffiths 497006 9/7213

 2 SUMMER BREEZE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 6P 4/1/2J. Watts 530164 9/3273

 3 STEAL AWAY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 7P 8P 4C 4/1/1C. Graham 496364 9/0152

 4 INSPIRE US Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 3P 4/1/1C. Graham 498325 18/7201

 5 WINK AT ME 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 4/1/2J. Dart 536964 8/4183

 6 SUPER TIE Weighted points score GAW, 13/07/2021, R12, PR2 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Monaghan 508583 12/5132

 7 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 542272 1/0151

 8 UNLAWFUL DESIRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1C. Graham 496365 8/7165

 9 AMAZON QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3T. Barton 536986 2/166

 10 BETTY KINGSBRAE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1E. Patton 498396 9/6216

 11 TWEED DOLLY Dropping in grade CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 5/4207

 12 JERICHO TUCK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3W. Gilbert 530456 6/1186

 13 CROWN TINA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2C. Lombe 525241 3/2150

 14 BOKARM BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2J. Hewett 508686 3/2144

 15 FERNANDO VALLEY 2 Weighted points score BGC, 30/06/2021, R6, 1 6C 3P 6P 5/4W. Griffiths 523642 1/0140

 16 IMPERIAL CLUB 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Supple 529988 1/0132

 17 HUNTER KINGSBRAE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5M 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6126

 18 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 7P 5/2G. Northfield 526250 3/2120

 19 PELTZER Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Dart 528627 4/0111

 20 LUCY VAN PELT 1 Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1D. Bates 472830 6/3111

 21 MIXED BAG Weighted points score LIS, 24/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1111

 22 SAINT PABLO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 05/09/2021, R11, M 5M 7P 5P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5101

 23 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/799

 24 IRON PONY Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1S. Staples 507846 4/393

 25 WILD AMBITION 1 Weighted points score LIS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1D. King 524944 7/690

 26 WHERE'S TWENTY Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1T. Barton 521569 4/387

 27 PIRATA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 31/08/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4D. Gilroy 488928 4/084

 28 FIRE CRACKER 3 Weighted points score BGC, 25/07/2021, R11, 3 8P 4P 6P 5/1L. Williams 499177 4/381

 29 WHAUCHOPE JINX 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/078

 30 LOZZA'S RETURN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 31 BLUE ROCKY 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/278
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 32 RUSSELL'S GONE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/163
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 1 PROFICIENCY Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 529623 10/5144

 2 STORMY PARADISE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/2S. Pickford 539196 3/2231

 3 BOKARM BILLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/1B. Merillo 528239 4/3222

 4 MISTER MAGGIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/3M. Beach 539145 2/1214

 5 MISS INTEGRITY Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/2R. Andrews 539361 4/2201

 6 SEDUCTIVE AVATAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/2T. Barton 521114 7/2189

 7 SPEEDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/2E. Harris 522079 3/2174

 8 UNLAWFUL DESIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/1C. Graham 496365 8/7165

 9 CHARLIE VALLEY 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4P 5/1D. Winters 532456 6/5165

 10 TWEED PRINCESS Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523647 5/4153
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 542272 1/0151

 2 UNLAWFUL DESIRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1C. Graham 496365 8/7165

 3 AMAZON QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3T. Barton 536986 2/166

 4 BETTY KINGSBRAE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1E. Patton 498396 9/6216

 5 TWEED DOLLY Dropping in grade CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 5/4207

 6 JERICHO TUCK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3W. Gilbert 530456 6/1186

 7 CROWN TINA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2C. Lombe 525241 3/2150

 8 BOKARM BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2J. Hewett 508686 3/2144

 9 FERNANDO VALLEY 2 Weighted points score BGC, 30/06/2021, R6, 1 6C 3P 6P 5/4W. Griffiths 523642 1/0140

 10 IMPERIAL CLUB 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Supple 529988 1/0132

 11 HUNTER KINGSBRAE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5M 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6126

 12 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 7P 5/2G. Northfield 526250 3/2120

 13 PELTZER Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Dart 528627 4/0111

 14 LUCY VAN PELT 1 Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1D. Bates 472830 6/3111

 15 MIXED BAG Weighted points score LIS, 24/08/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1111

 16 SAINT PABLO 2 Weighted points score GRA, 05/09/2021, R11, M 5M 7P 5P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5101

 17 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/799

 18 IRON PONY Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1S. Staples 507846 4/393

 19 WILD AMBITION 1 Weighted points score LIS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1D. King 524944 7/690

 20 WHERE'S TWENTY Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1T. Barton 521569 4/387

 21 PIRATA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 31/08/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4D. Gilroy 488928 4/084

 22 FIRE CRACKER 3 Weighted points score BGC, 25/07/2021, R11, 3 8P 4P 6P 5/1L. Williams 499177 4/381

 23 WHAUCHOPE JINX 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/078

 24 LOZZA'S RETURN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 25 BLUE ROCKY 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/278

 26 RUSSELL'S GONE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/163
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 1 PHANTOM BONNIE 2 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2M. Ross 507483 20/14342

 2 GREB'S DRINKING Last start placegetter LIS, 31/08/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 2/1/1R. Andrews 498392 35/31252

 3 KINGSBRAE KOTA Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1C. Northfield 528326 7/6192

 4 LOTTIE'S BEACH 1 Dropping in grade GRA, 29/08/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 3/1/2G. Dart 516061 16/9189

 5 LIAR TELLER 1 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2W. Griffiths 497006 9/7213

 6 SUMMER BREEZE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 6P 4/1/2J. Watts 530164 9/3273

 7 STEAL AWAY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 7P 8P 4C 4/1/1C. Graham 496364 9/0152

 8 INSPIRE US Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 3P 4/1/1C. Graham 498325 18/7201

 9 WINK AT ME 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 4/1/2J. Dart 536964 8/4183

 10 SUPER TIE Weighted points score GAW, 13/07/2021, R12, PR2 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Monaghan 508583 12/5132
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 1 PAMELA'S GIRL Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/2D. Gilroy 522075 6/3166

 2 DREAMY DAN Dropping in grade GRA, 29/08/2021, R8, P 3C 5P 6P 4/1/2J. Dart 530326 10/7257

 3 CHERRY CHUNKER Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4J. Northfield 531348 5/0186

 4 IMPERIAL CLUB 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Supple 529988 1/0132

 5 JERICHO TUCK 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1W. Gilbert 530456 6/4186

 6 CULTURED Weighted points score GRA, 05/09/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 6P 5/2S. Staples 528378 4/2195

 7 WINK AT ME 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 5/1J. Dart 536964 8/3183

 8 BROMLEY Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 527056 8/3156

 9 BOKARM BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Hewett 508686 3/0144

 10 SKETCHY KIRKS Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1W. Bowen 498240 5/4111

 11 FAST TALKING Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4M. Landrigan 540249 1/0104

 12 MADISON'S KEYS Weighted points score LIS, 31/08/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3A. Monaghan 532611 2/1102

 13 WHAUCHOPE JINX 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/078
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 1 KNOW ALL JAMIE 2 Last start winner LIS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3D. King 539197 2/1211

 2 WILGUNYA LAD 2 Last start winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5/3D. King 539200 2/1211

 3 YOU MAY ANNIE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3L. Williams 533078 2/1240

 4 FIRE CRACKER 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1L. Williams 499177 4/381

 5 SKYLAH'S MISFIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Hancock 539198 1/0107

 6 LOZZA'S RETURN 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/2L. Williams 507380 3/278

 7 BLUE ROCKY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Williams 500308 3/278

 8 ROCHILL STORM 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/07/2021, R3, 2 7P 5P 5P 5/4L. Williams 531178 1/072

 9 RUSSELL'S GONE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Williams 507378 2/163
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 1 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 6P M/1A. Bradley 530523 0/094

 2 STORMY PATCH 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 5P M/1J. Hewett 539204 0/092

 3 DAISY BONUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 29/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 6P M/1E. Harris 537454 0/062

 4 KINGSBRAE CHERYL First start M/1C. Northfield 544997 0/00

 5 MY NAME'S PATTIE 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/064
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 1 PHANTOM BONNIE 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2M. Ross 507483 20/5342
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 1 SUMMER BREEZE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 6P 3/1/1J. Watts 530164 9/5273
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 1 STORMY PATCH 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/09/2021, R1, P

CAS, 26/08/2021, R2, P

2P 3P 5P M/1J. Hewett 539204 0/092

 2 MY NAME'S PATTIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/08/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/064
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